FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

NOV U 4 1999



Express Mail No.: EL 265 832 771 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101199618

To the Honorable Communissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ANI Massachusetts, Inc.	Name: VANTAS Massachusetts, Inc.
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ⊠Corporation-State of Delaware □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Street Address: 122 East 42nd St. City New York State NY ZIP 10168 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State of Delaware □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: August 4, 1999	designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,231,530
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊗ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 E Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
Attn. Catherine H. Stockell, Esq. File No.: 009456-0031-999	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trife and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Catherine H. Stockell November 4, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date
0/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000150 161150 1231530	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

NY2 - 1018041.1

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANI MASSACHUSETTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANI MASSACHUSETTS, INC." TO "VANTAS MASSACHUSETTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9902753

DATE:

08-04-99

2807141 8100

991321158

TRADEMA™. 22 REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0868 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/03/1999 991321158 - 2807141

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ANI MASSACHUSETTS, INC.

The undersigned corporation, in order to amend its Certificate of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is: ANI Massachusetts, Inc.

SECOND:

The name corporation hereby amends its Certificate of

Incomporation as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the corporate title of the corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Vantus Massachusotts, Inc."

The amendment effected herein was authorized by the consent in writing, setting forth the action so taken, unanimously signed by the holders of all the outstanding shares entitled to vote therein pursuant to Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto sign my name and affirm that the statements made herein are true under the ponalties of perjury, this 3 forday of July, 1999.

> Steven M. Cooperman Assistant Secretary

OCT 29 1999 16:25

TRADEMARK. 03 'REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 11/04/1999